



\$~71 (Appellate Side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 668/2018 and CM 32842/2018 (stay)

MOHINDER SRIVASTAVA & ANR Appellants

Through: Attendance not given

versus

JAG MOHAN SHARMA & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Dalip Mishra, Adv. for
Respondent 1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

26.04.2022

1. Learned Counsel for the appellants and Respondent 1 are present. They are in, *ad idem*, that the remaining respondents are only proforma.
2. As this is a first appeal, no exchange of pleadings is necessary.
3. List the appeal for disposal on 3rd August, 2022.
4. Both parties are also directed to file short notes of their respective submissions not exceeding four pages, accompanying the duly indexed compilations of any judicial authorities, on which they may seek to place reliance with relevant paragraph numbers mentioned in the index accompanying the compilations, after exchanging copies with each other at least 48 hours in advance of the next date of hearing.



5. The filing be effected in the Registry as well as by email to the Court Master.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

APRIL 26, 2022

r.bararia