



\$~39

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 668/2018 & CM APPL. 32842/2018**

**MOHINDER SRIVASTAVA & ANR** ..... Appellants  
Through: **Mr. J. C. Mahindru, Adv.**

versus

**JAG MOHAN SHARMA & ORS** ..... Respondents  
Through: **Mr. Dalip Mishra, Adv.**

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

% **ORDER**  
**02.05.2023**

**[ The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid mode ]**

At joint request, list on 18.09.2023

**MAY 2, 2023/ms** **TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**