



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 668/2018 & CM APPL. 32842/2018

MOHINDER SRIVASTAVA & ANR. Appellants

Through: Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv. (VC)

versus

JAG MOHAN SHARMA & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Dalip Mishra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **22.04.2024**

CM APPL. 22573/2024 – (On B/O Both Parties for Referring the Parties To Dhc Mediation Centre)

1. This is a joint application seeking that the parties be referred to Mediation, under the aegis of Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.
2. It is averred that a connected matter bearing RFA No. 429/2015 is also pending before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre and is scheduled to be taken up today i.e. 22.04.2024.
3. In the circumstances, considering the joint request, the parties are referred to mediation under the aegis of Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre. Let the parties appear before the Mediation Centre on 22.04.2024 at 04.00 PM. Let the concerned Mediator who is seized of RFA No. 429/2015, be appointed as the Mediator in the present matter as well.
4. Application stands disposed of.

RFA 668/2018

5. List on 09.07.2024 for reporting outcome of the Mediation.



6. Copy of this order be given *dasti* under the signature of the Court Master.

APRIL 22, 2024/at

SACHIN DATTA, J