



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 668/2018 & CM APPL. 32842/2018**

MOHINDER SRIVASTAVA & ANRAppellants

Through: **Mi'. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.**

versus

JAG MOHAN SHARMA & ORSRespondents

Through: **Mr. Dalip Mishra, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

09.07.2024

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the matter is listed before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Center on 12.07.2024.
2. In view of the aforesaid, list this matter on 02.09.2024.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 9, 2024/MJ