



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 668/2018 & CM APPL. 32842/2018**
MOHINDER SRIVASTAVA & ANRAppellants

Through: Mr. M.C. Mahindro, Adv.

versus

JAG MOHAN SHARMA & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Dalip Mishra, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER
% **02.09.2024**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits that the parties are in the process of mediation.
2. In view of the above, list on 12.11.2024.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J
SEPTEMBER 2, 2024/p