



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 668/2018

MOHINDER SRIVASTAVA & ANRAppellants
Through: Mr. J.C. Mahindro, Advocate.

versus

JAG MOHAN SHARMA & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Dalip Mishra, Advocate for
R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER
% **18.10.2024**

CM APPL. 61143/2024 (application on behalf of appellants seeking deletion of respondent Nos. 2 and 3)

1. The appellant has filed this application for deletion of the names of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 from this appeal.
2. The suit was filed by respondent No. 1 against four defendants, being the appellants herein and respondent Nos. 2 and 3. It is accepted by Mr. Dalip Mishra, learned counsel for respondent No. 1/ plaintiff that the impugned decree is only against the appellants herein, and no relief is sought against the respondent Nos. 2 and 3 herein.
3. I am informed that the appellants and respondent No. 1 are in the process of settling the disputes through mediation.
4. At the request of Mr. J.C. Mahindro, learned counsel for the appellants, and at their risk, respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are deleted from the



array of parties.

5. Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks from today.
6. The application is disposed of.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

OCTOBER 18, 2024
'pv'/