



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 668/2018 & CM APPL. 32842/2018

MOHINDER SRIVASTAVA & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. J.C. Mahindro, Mr. Abhishek
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

JAG MOHAN SHARMA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Dalip Mishra, Advocate for R-
1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

12.11.2024

Learned counsel for the parties state that mediation proceedings
remain pending.

At joint request, list on 07.04.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2024

“Bhupi”/