



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 668/2018 & CM APPL. 32842/2018

MOHINDER SRIVASTAVA & ANR.Appellants

Through: Mr. J.C. Mahindro, Advocate
(M:9810138091)

versus

JAG MOHAN SHARMA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Dalip Mishra, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

17.07.2025

1. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that the matter is still pending before the learned Mediator.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 06th October, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JULY 17, 2025/au