



\$~78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 668/2018 & CM APPL. 32842/2018**

MOHINDER SRIVASTAVA & ANR.Appellants

Through: **Mr. Vikas Kumar Rai, Advocate**
(through VC).

versus

JAG MOHAN SHARMA & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Dalip Mishra, Advocate for R-1.**
(through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

18.03.2026

%

1. It is not possible to take up this matter today on account of an urgent hearing scheduled in a preventive detention matter under the PITNDPS Act, 1988 at 3:30 PM.

2. Renotify on 7th August, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MARCH 18, 2026

Vivek/-