



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 28909/2026

IN

+ RFA 668/2018

MOHINDER SRIVASTAVA & ANR.Appellants

Through: Mr. Dhurv Chhabra, Advocate
(through VC)

versus

JAG MOHAN SHARMA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Dalip Mishra, Advocate for R-1
(through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

CM APPL. 28909/2026

1. This is a joint application filed under Order XXIII Rule 3 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 (CPC) seeking withdrawal of the present appeal, in view of the settlement arrived at between the parties.
2. Along with the application, the Memorandum of Settlement dated 18th March, 2026 has been filed recording the terms of the Settlement.
3. The application has been duly signed by the parties and is supported by their respective affidavits.
4. In view of the aforesaid settlement, the appellant is permitted to withdraw the present appeal.
5. The application is disposed of consequently.



RFA 668/2018

6. In view of the order passed above, the present appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 30, 2026/Rzu